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N.H.P.U.C. No.10 Seventy-seventh Revised Page 39
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Superseding Seventy-sixth Revised Page 39

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE

Period Covered: November 1, 2013 - April 30, 2014

(Col 1) (Col 2) (Col 3)
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $4,086,126
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/14 - 10/31/14) 6,566,792
Direct Cost of Gas Rate $0.6222  per therm
Demand Cost of Gas Rate $912,730 $0.1390  per therm
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $3,173,396 $0.4832  per therm
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate $4,086,125 $0.6222  per therm
Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas $401,483
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/14 - 10/31/14) 6,566,792
Indirect Cost of Gas $0.0611  per therm
TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS $0.6833  per therm
Period ending under-collection as determined on 6/24/14 ($292,095)
Projected sales (07/01/14 - 10/31/14) 4,295,175
Per unit change in Cost of Gas (07/01/14 - 04/30/14) ($0.0680)

1 Under-collection w/o rate adjustement as contained in NUI's COG Report dated June 24, 2014

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/14 COoGwr $0.6153  per therm
Maximum (COG+25%) $0.8541
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/14 $0.6833
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST ($0.0680)
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/14 $0.6153
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/14 COGwlI $0.5638 per therm
Maximum (COG+25%) $0.7898
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/14 $0.6318
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST ($0.0680)
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE -07/01/14 $0.5638
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/14 COGwh $0.6529  per therm
Maximum (COG+25%) $0.9011
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/14 $0.7209
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST ($0.0680)
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/14 $0.6529

Issued: June 24, 2014 Issued By:

Effective Date: July 1, 2014 Treasurer
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,657 in Docket No. DG 14-077, dated April 30, 2014




NHPUC No. 10 - Gas Sixty-fourth Revised Page 94
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Superceding Sixty-third Revised Page 94

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
SUMMER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES

Summer Season Total Total Billed Rates
May 2014 - October 2014 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:
Monthly Customer Charge $20.01 $20.01 $20.01
First 50 therms $0.5104 $0.5796 $1.1949
All usage over 50 therms $0.5104 $0.5796 $1.1949
LDAC $0.0692
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.6153
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 10:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge $8.00 $8.00 $8.00
First 50 therms $0.2041 $0.2733 $0.8886
All usage over 50 therms $0.2041 $0.2733 $0.8886
LDAC $0.0692
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.6153
Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 6:
Monthly Customer Charge $20.01 $13.73 $13.73
First 10 therms $0.3947 $0.4639 $1.0792
All usage over 10 therms $0.3947 $0.4639 $1.0792
LDAC $0.0692
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.6153
Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 11:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge $14.54 $9.98 $9.98
First 10 therms $0.2993 $0.3685 $0.9838
All usage over 10 therms $0.2993 $0.3685 $0.9838
LDAC $0.0692
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.6153

Issued: June 24, 2014 Issued by: @ACQQD

Effective: With Service Rendered On and After July 1, 2014 Title: Treasurer
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,657 in Docket No. DG 14-077, dated April 30, 2014




NHPUC No. 10 - Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Sixty-fourth Revised Page 95
Superceding Sixty-third Revised Page 95

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
SUMMER SEASON C&I RATES

Summer Season Total Total Billed Rates
May 2014 - October 2014 Tariff Delivery Rates | Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC)| Plus Cost of Gas
C&I Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:
Monthly Customer Charge $63.18 $63.18 $63.18
First 75 therms $0.1513 $0.1943 $0.8472
All usage over 75 therms $0.1513 $0.1943 $0.8472
LDAC $0.0430
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.6529
C&I Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
Monthly Customer Charge $63.18 $63.18 $63.18
First 75 therms $0.1513 $0.1943 $0.7581
All usage over 75 therms $0.1513 $0.1943 $0.7581
LDAC $0.0430
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.5638
C&I Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 41:
Monthly Customer Charge $184.26 $184.26 $184.26
All usage $0.1519 $0.1949 $0.8478
LDAC $0.0430
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.6529
C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 51:
Monthly Customer Charge $184.26 $184.26 $184.26
First 1,000 therms $0.1108 $0.1538 $0.7176
All usage over 1,000 therms $0.0897 $0.1327 $0.6965
LDAC $0.0430
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.5638
C&I High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 42:
Monthly Customer Charge $1,052.94 $1,052.94 $1,052.94
All usage $0.0998 $0.1428 $0.7957
LDAC $0.0430
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.6529
C&I High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
Monthly Customer Charge $1,052.94 $1,052.94 $1,052.94
All usage $0.0662 $0.1092 $0.6730
LDAC $0.0430
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.5638
Issued: June 24, 2014 Issued by: i Qe
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After July 1, 2014 Title: Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,657 in Docket No. DG 14-077, dated April 30, 2014



N.H.P.U.C. No.10 Seventy-sixth-seventh Revised Page 39
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Superseding Seventy-fifth sixth Revised Page 39

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE

Period Covered: May 1, 2014 - October 30, 2014

(Col 1) (Col 2) (Col 3)
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $4,086,126
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/14 - 10/31/14) 6,566,792
Direct Cost of Gas Rate $0.6222  per therm
Demand Cost of Gas Rate $912,730 $0.1390  per therm
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $3,173,396 $0.4832  per therm
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate $4,086,126 $0.6222  per therm
Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas $401,483
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/14 - 10/31/14) 6,566,792
Indirect Cost of Gas $0.0611  per therm
TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS $0.6833  per therm
Period ending under-collection as determined on 6/24/14 ($292,095)
Projected sales (07/01/14 - 10/31/14) 4,295,175
Per unit change in Cost of Gas (07/01/14 - 04/30/14) ($0.0680)
i Under- ion w/o rate adj as contained in NUI's COG Report dated June 24, 2014
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 65-07/01/14 COGwr $.6833 0.6153 per therm
Maximum (COG+25%) $0.8541
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/14 $0.6833
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $0.0680
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/14 $0.6153
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 65 07/01/14 COGw! $:6318-0.5638 per therm
Maximum (COG+25%) $0.7898
C&IHLF Demand-C ts-All 'p - SMBA $ 1’)’),(\0[:
DIIIC: R 10, 1al-Demand-R. 11, i to-C&I-HILFE $ QY1Q’7
C&}HLF Total-Adjusted-Demand-Costs $ 125,278
(;& H F PFQ'eE{ed ngFa_‘ed Sa es ‘()5{“] ;4 ;()[3; (; 4) 1 VAQ’) 851
Demand-Cest-of- Gas-Rate $ 0:0874
C&R&IHLF-Cy "]f‘ ts Al 'p - SMBA $ CD’)'AGA
DIIIC:I‘ 10, ial-C —“,l‘ 11, i to-C&I-HLF $ 85
C&IHLF-Total /\rl‘iucf d-Ci dis y Ci s $ CD’)'AQO
i 1 VAQ’) 851
Ci {i Costof Gas-Rat

@»

0.4833

Y

Indirect Cost of Gas

23

0.0611

4

Total-C&I-HLF -Cost-of Gas-Rati

@»

0.6318

COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/14 $0.6318

CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $0.0680

COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE -07/01/14 $0.5638

COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE -05 07/01/14 COGwh $-7209 0.6529 per therm

Maximum (COG+25%) $0.9011

C&IHLLFE Demand Costs All 'por SMBA $ '2'2(1,’2 5

PLUS:- R it ial Demand R 11, i to C&ILLE $ Qyﬂ’lu

C&H-LF Total-Adjusted-Demand-Costs $ 347,194

C& = pre'ee(ed PFeFa{ed Sales 5, 4 3 ( 4 1 ,QE:E: 619

Demand-Cost-of Gas-Rate $ 6-1765

C&HLLE G di Yy Costs-All | por SMBA $ m:ny’u:

PLUS- R i al-C """ 1 it to C&IHLLE $ Q0

C&ILLFE Total I\rllineh:v'l G i Y Costs $ m:ny/u:

C& = pre'ee(ed PFeFa{ed Sales 5, 4 3 ( 4 1 ,QE:E: 619

Commedity Costof Gas Rate $ 6:4833

Indirect Cost of Gas $ 0-0611

TFotalC&ILLF Cost of Gas-Rat: $ n.7’7(\0

COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/14 $0.7209

CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $0.0680

COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/14 $0.6529

M2t O
Issued: May-5June 24, 2014 Issued By:

Effective Date: May-3July 1, 2014 Treasurer
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,657 in Docket No. 14-077, dated April 30, 2014




NHPUC No. 10 - Gas

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Sixty- third fourth Revised Page 94
Superceding Sixty-seeend-third Revised Page 94

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
SUMMER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES

Summer Season Total Total Billed Rates
May 2014 - October 2014 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:
Monthly Customer Charge $20.01 $20.01 $20.01
First 50 therms $0.5104 $0.5796 $1.2629 $1.1949
All usage over 50 therms $0.5104 $0.5796 $1.2629  $1.1949
LDAC $0.0692
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $6-6833 $0.6153
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 10:
Low income Monthly Customer Charge $8.00 $8.00 $8.00
First 50 therms $0.2041 $0.2733 sonboc $0.8886
All usage over 50 therms $0.2041 $0.2733 $0.9566 $0.8886
LDAC $0.0692
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.6833 $0.6153
Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 6:
Monthly Customer Charge $20.01 $20.01 $20.01
First 10 therms $0.3947 $0.4639 ) $1.0792
All usage over 10 therms $0.3947 $0.4639 $1.1472 $1.0792
LDAC $0.0692
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.6833 $0.6153
Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 11:
Low income Monthly Customer Charge $14.54 $14.54 $14.54
First 10 therms $0.2993 $0.3685 Loonile $0.9838
All usage over 10 therms $0.2993 $0.3685 $1.0518 $0.9838
LDAC $0.0692
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $6-6833 $0.6153
Issued:-May-5-June 24, 2014 Issued by: LQ\&C..Q_Q.D
Effective Date: May-4-July 1, 2014 Title: Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,657 in Docket No. DG 14-077, dated April 30, 2014




NHPUC No. 10 - Gas

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Sixty-thire fourth Revised Page 95
Superceding Sixty-secend-third Revised Page95

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
SUMMER SEASON C&I RATES

Summer Season Total Total Billed Rates
May 2014 - October 2014 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
C&I Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:
Monthly Customer Charge $31.40 $31.40 $31.40
First 75 therms $0.1513 $0.1943 sl $0.8472
All usage over 75 therms $0.1513 $0.1943 $0.9152 $0.8472
LDAC $0.0430
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.7209  $0.6529
C&I Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
Monthly Customer Charge $31.40 $31.40 $0.00 $31.40
First 75 therms $0.1513 $0.1943 $0.8261 $0.7581
All usage over 75 therms $0.1513 $0.1943 $0.8261 $0.7581
LDAC $0.0430
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $6.:6318 $0.5638
C&I Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 41:
Monthly Customer Charge $94.21 $94.21 $94.21
All usage $0.1519 $0.1949 Soeie $0.8478
LDAC $0.0430
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.7209  $0.6529
C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 51:
Monthly Customer Charge $94.21 $94.21 $94.21
First 1,000 therms $0.1108 $0.1538 $0.7856 $0.7176
All usage over 1,000 therms $0.0897 $0.1327 $0.7645 $0.6965
LDAC $0.0430
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $6-:6318 $0.5638
C&I High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 42:
Monthly Customer Charge $314.05 $314.05 $314.05
All usage $0.0998 $0.1428 S $0.7957
LDAC $0.0430
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.7209  $0.6529
C&I High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
Monthly Customer Charge $314.05 $314.05 $314.05
All usage $0.0662 $0.1092 $0.7410 $0.6730
LDAC $0.0430
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $6-:6318 $0.5638
Issued:-May-5-June 24, 2014 Issued by: }\}:z\xc..Q_o.D
Effective Date: May-4-July 1, 2014 Title: Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,657 in Docket No. DG 14-077, dated April 30, 2014






